

MHSN060010102024



S.C.C. 565/2024

Al Fatah Urban Co Op Credit Society Thr
Ayub I Mujawar Vs. Yasin Kasimpeera
Shaikh

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Perused complaint, affidavit and oath verification statement of complainant & documents filed along-with complaint. Heard learned Advocate for the complainant. From perusal of the allegations made in the complaint as well as documents produced along with complaint, prima facie it reveals that, the complainant has made out sufficient grounds to issue process against accused for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. Accordingly, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

Issue process against accused for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

Place-Miraj.
Date:- 09.12.2024.

(Smt. R. V. Kamble)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Miraj
(Court No. 2)

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of Stenographer	:- Mr. S. S. Shingana			
Name of Court	:- 2 nd Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.) and Judicial Magistrate First Class, Miraj, Dist., Sangli.			
Date of decision / typed	:-	09	12	2024
Judgment/order signed by the P.O. on	:-	09	12	2024
Judgment/order uploaded on	:-	10	12	2024