

ORDER BELOW EXH.21 IN SCC NO.565/2024

Personal attendance of accused is exempted.

Place : Miraj.
Date : 16/03/2026.

(Pravin U. Kulkarni)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Miraj.

ORDER BELOW EXH.22 IN SCC NO.565/2024

Personal attendance exemption application is allowed.
Therefore, this application is filed on record.

Place : Miraj.
Date : 16/03/2026.

(Pravin U. Kulkarni)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Miraj.